
ORDINANCE NO. 83- I'? 

WHERElIS, by reason of a contract entered into m April 13, 1976, 

between The Springfield Sanitmy District and the Village of Olatham it 

was agreed that certain marges for sewer service would be inposed by 

the Village upm its custorrers; and 

WHERElIS, said contract was arrended by agreenent dated Septerrber 1, 

1980, by reason of whim arrendn:ent rates and charges for such service 

were revised; and 

WHERElIS, the parties thereto have disputed the amounts which 

the Village was to have charged its custorrers pursuant to said contract 

and arrendn:ent; and 

WHERElIS, The Springfield Sanitmy District has offered to resolve 

and settle the dispute, and the District has agreed upon the amount of 

past user marges and paytrents therefor and of a nethod of charging and 

accounting for future user charges, and The Springfield Sanitru:y District 

has offered to nemorialize said resolution and settlenent; and 

WHERElIS, it is necessru:y for the Village to accept or reject 

said offer of The Springfield Sanitmy District to resolve and settle 

said dispute; and 

WHERElIS, it is required to accomplish said settlenent that the 

Village repeal Ordinance No. 83-12; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESlIENT AND BOllRD OF 

TRUS'lEES OF THE VIllAGE OF Cl-IATHAM, SANGAMCN OOUNIT, lLUNOIS, AS FCJI.J..CWS: 

Section 1: Ordinance No. 83-12, enacted June 14, 1983, be 

and the sarre hereby is repealed. 

Section 2: That the Village enter into an arrendato:ry contract 

with The Springfield Sanitmy District again arrending the contract of 

April 13, 1976, as arrended by a contracts datsd Septenber 1, 1980, and 
, 

Decerrber 14, 1982, said amendatory contract to include at least the folloong 

provisions : 



A. The Springfield Sanitary District (District) will 
accept all paynents paid by the Village from February 1980, 
througp. Septenber 15, 1980 , as being correct and proper and 
no additirnal paynents are due for this period. 

B. The District will accept the infonnation rn the nunber 
of sewer users within the Village for each month from October 15, 
1980, througp. Decenber 15, 1982, as prepared by Clifford N. 
Kevem as being correct and accurate. 

C. No additional amounts as stated in nunber A abave are 
owed by the Village, which reduces the total for 1980, 1981 
and 1982 from $42,400.50 to a revised total of $35,292.00. 
further, this amount is to be reduced by $1,414.75, which is 
overpaynents for the first three months of 1983. 'The final 
revised amount owed througj:l March 15, 1983, is $33,877.25. 

D. The Village will make monthly paynents to the District 
beginning June 15, 1983 as follavs: 

District Sewer Charge = $0 .1738 per 1,000 gallons of 
billable flav. 

Plus Service Charge = $1.00 per month per sewer user 
(Village not to retain $.25 per user). 

Plus $1,500.00 per month. 

Said monthly paynents shall crntinue until del:inquent amount 
of $33,877.25 is paid in full. Thereafter said paynents to be 
as follCMS: 

District Sewer Charge = $0.1738 per 1,000 gallons of 
billable flav. 

Plus Service Charge = $0. 75 per month per sewer user. 

Each month the Village shall furnish to the District the nunber 
of sewer users and quantity of billable flav. 

E. The District will not require the Village to pay 
interest for the period when the money is aved (said :interest 
amounting to more than $5,000.00) if the abave schedule is 
adhered to. 

Sectirn 3: This Ordinance shall be effective uprn passage 

and approval as provided by law. 

PASSED '7 ~ L.r£ , 1983 

APPROVED /- 1.-(,. , 1983 

.t, Board of Trustees 
of Chatham 

ArrEST: 

,iJ?7?2f4Q,,· ~/O ___ ) 
Village Cie!.'k 


