ORDINANGE NO. & 3-/2-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AGREEMENTS
WITH THE SPRINGFIELD SANLTARY DISTRICT

WHEREAS, by reason of a contract entered into on April 13, 1976,
between The Springfield Sanitary District and the Village of Chatham it
was agreed that certain charges for sewer service would be imposed by
the Village upon its customers; and

WHEREAS, said comtract was amended by agreement dated September 1,
1980, by reason of which amendment rates and charges for such service
were revised; and

WHEREAS, the parties thereto have disputed the amounts which
the Village was to have charged its custamers pursuant to said contract
and amendment; and

WHEREAS, The Springfield Sanitary District has offered to resolve
and settle the dispute, and the District has agreed upon the amount of
past user charges and payments therefor and of a method of charging and
acccmiting for future user charges, and The Springfield Samitary District
has offered to memorialize said resolution and settlement; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Village to accept or reject
said offer of The Springfield Sanitary District to resolve and settle
said dispute;

NOW, THEFREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, TLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the Village enter into an amendatory contract
with The Springfield Sanitary District again amending the contract of
April 13, 1976, as amended by a contract dated September 1, 1980, said
amendatory contract to include at least the following provisions:

: A. The Springfield Sanitary District (District) will

accept all payments paid by the Village from February 1980,

through Septenber 15, 1980, as being correct and proper and

no additional payments due for this period.

B. The District will accept the information on the mumber

of sewer users within the Village for each mmth from October 15,

1980, through December 15, 1982, as prepared by Clifford N.

Kevern as being correct and accurate.

C. WNo additional amounts as stated in nurber 1 abowe are
owed by the Village, which reduces the total for 1980, 1981



and 1982 from $42,400.50 to a revised total of $35,292.00.
Further, this amount is to be reduced by $1,414.75, which is
overpayments for the first three months of 1983. The final
revised amount owed through March 15, 1983, is $33,877.25.

D. The Village will make payments to the District in
additim to the amount owed each month which is $0.1738 per
1000 gallmns and $0.75 for each sewer user, said payments to
be made according to the following schedule :

V400, = Igee.oo
June 15, 1983 - g Jan. 15, 1984  -52:500-00
July 15, 1983  £25500-00 Feb. 15, 1984
Aug. 15, 1983 90~ Mar. 15, 1984 ,,
Sept. 15, 1983 $2:500-68 Apr. 15, 1984
Oct. 15, 1983  -$2-560-00  May 15, 1984 S5Q0,807
Nowr, }5, 1983 $22 A=) v June ].5, 1984 =Y A . 6:‘
Dec. 15, 1983  $22B8I60” July 15, 1984  $1.377.25

E. The District will not require the Village to pay
interest for the period when the money is owed (sald interest
amounting to more than $5,000.00) if the sbove schedule is
adhered to.

'Section 2: This Ordinance shall be effective upm passage

and approval as provided by law.

PASSED

APPROVED

ATTEST:

////g/ , 1983

] LT e
/"

Pr s:l,de?t Boa}'d of ’I‘ruste 5

Vill of Chatham
"\“

7@4 ')C—él/_/r Z

111lage Clerk




